GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2547
ANSWERED ON:28.08.2012
RESUMPTIONS OF CRICKETING TIES

Baitha Shri Kameshwar ;Hazari Shri Maheshwar ;Saroj Smt. Sushila;Sharma Dr. Arvind Kumar;Singh Shri Rakesh;Singh Shri Vijay Bahadur;Upadhyay Seema;Verma Smt. Usha

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has given permission to the Board of Control for Cricket in India (BCCI) to resume cricketing ties with Pakistan which was suspended after the Mumbai attacks in 2008;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the rationale behind this move;
(c) whether the matches are likely to be held in India or Pakistan; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRIAJAY MAKEN)
(a) Madam, no such proposal has been received from the Board of Control for Cricket in India (BCCI) in this regard.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS LOK SABHA
	Answer

